Ceiling Cassette - 4Way
Please read this installation manual completely before installing the product.
Installation work must be performed in accordance with the national wiring
standards by authorized personnel only.
Please retain this installation manual for future reference after reading it
thoroughly.
INSTALLATION MANUAL
AIR

22 Indoor Unit
Installation
Model Designation
ARN U 348 CTM 4
Serial Number
Chassis Name
Electrical Ratings
1:1 Ø, 115 V, 60 Hz
6:1 Ø, 220 - 240 V, 50 Hz
3:1 Ø, 208/230 V, 60 Hz
2:1 Ø, 220 V, 60 Hz
7:1 Ø, 100 V, 50/60 Hz
G:1 Ø, 220 - 240 V, 50 Hz/1 Ø, 220 V, 60 Hz
Total Cooling Capacity in Btu/h
EX) 5 000 Btu/h ➝ '05'      18 000 Btu/h ➝ '18'
Combination of Inverter Type and Cooling Only or Heat Pump
N: AC Inverter and H/P V: AC Inverter and C/O
U: DC Inverter and H/P and C/O
                    System with Indoor Unit using R410A
❈ LGETA:U  Ex) URN
Combinations of functions
A/B:Basic function L: Neo Plasma(Wall Mounted)
C/D: Plasma(Ceiling Cassette)
The A-weighted sound pressure emitted by this product is below 70 dB.
** The noise level can vary depending on the site.